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Gargee Sharma
Cherish Andrews
Wendy Beckers
Melanie Pittard
Charlotte Vanbrabander
Yian Saelee
Tanja Vujanic
Marybeth Anderson
Samantha Gonzalez
Juli Black

Margot Moskovitz
Vitaliya Dubovik
Camille Brown
Diana Kalietina
Chenyi Liu

Vilde Fagerbakke
Julie Herbert
Ruth Hall

Dannah Kamp
Sondra Lacoy
Kultida Berman
Sandy Tran

Chien Chih Weng
Melissa Frintner
La Sengphet

Gina Stagnitto
Anna Antimony
Suehane Sanchez
Cherie Collins
Maria Konnikova
Janet Branson
Jolyne Thompson
Nancy Matson
Kayla Voogd
Juliana Vidal
Laurie Burnier
Tonia Williams
Jessica Vierling
Qing Lu

Santa Zawaideh
Lyra Vance

2022 53rd Annual World Series of Poker

Event #61: $1,000 LADIES No-Limit Hold’em Championship

END OF DAY REPORT FOR DAY: 1

Bally's

Entries: 1074 Remaining Players (at EOD): 274
Buyin: $1,000 Prize Pool: $955,860

CITY / STATE / COUNTRY
Redmond, WA, US
CHAMBERSBURG, PA, US
Henderson, NV, US
Whitefish, MT, US

BO

KENT, WA, US

West Hobart, AU
Armada, MlI, US
Mcallen, TX, US

Dallas, TX, US
Vredehoek, , LC

Milan, , IN

Riverside, CA, US

GB

Taoyuan Taiwan,, CN
Oslo, , NO

Thousand Oaks, CA, US
Round Rock, TX, US
Tucson, AZ, US
Manitowoc, WI, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
HUNTINGTN BCH, CA, US
Taipei, TW

Phoenix, AZ, US
Carrollton, TX, US
Antioch, CA, US

Fort Lee, NJ, US
BRONX, NY, US
Meridian, ID, US
Brooklyn, NY, US
GREENFIELD, OH, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
SANTA MONICA, CA, US
Temecula, CA, US
Cep,, BR

Sao Paulo, , IT
PINELLAS PARK, FL, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Walnut, CA, US
Birmingham, Ml, US
TAMPA, FL, US

Places Paid: 162

CHIP COUNT ROOM / TABLE / SEAT

419,000
363,000
285,000
262,500
228,000
227,500
219,000
218,500
213,500
212,500
211,000
204,000
200,000
198,000
196,500
193,500
191,500
191,000
189,000
187,500
187,000
178,500
172,500
165,000
164,000
161,500
155,000
154,000
153,500
153,000
150,000
150,000
149,000
146,000
146,000
141,500
138,500
138,500
137,500
136,000
135,000

Bally's /637 /1
Bally's/610/8
Bally's /637 /7
Bally's /616 /6
Bally's /634 /4
Bally's /622 /7
Bally's /613 /9
Bally's /617 /2
Bally's /623 /2
Bally's / 606 / 3
Bally's /619 /5
Bally's /613 /3
Bally's / 610/ 3
Bally's /637 /5
Bally's /623 /7
Bally's /605 /7
Bally's /622 /1
Bally's/611/6
Bally's /612 /9
Bally's /621 /5
Bally's /625 /1
Bally's /618 /9
Bally's /640 / 3
Bally's /623 /8
Bally's /631 /5
Bally's /629 /4
Bally's /638 /8
Bally's /622 /5
Bally's /617 /6
Bally's /627 / 2
Bally's /627 / 4
Bally's / 620/ 6
Bally's /626 /9
Bally's /621 /4
Bally's /634 /7
Bally's /617 /9
Bally's /627 /1
Bally's /614 /9
Bally's /627 / 5
Bally's /639 /1
Bally's /637 /4



42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
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70
71
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74
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83
84
85
86
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Nancy Nguyen
Jamie Kerstetter
Xuan Liu

Laura Westfall
Kerryjane Craigie
Hayley Hilliard
Natalja Howell
Marie Chalendard
Brigitte Korak
Annie Spellman
Yuri Ishida
Angelina Rich
Sharon Chen
Gloria Jackson
Melanie Weisner
Sonam Jain

Thi Nguyen
Christine Park
Joan Short

Tracy Rouse
Monica Champa
Christina Hill
Sandy Venner
Lexy Gavin

Lisa Gjaltema
Christina Gollins
Ronit Chamani
Heidi Sjogren

Marguerite Spagnuolo

Amanda Baker
Judith Bielan
Lisa Phu

Qing Yasui
Susan Kaufmann
Jennifer Loman
Huifang Zhang
Julie Ticsay

Lisa Santy
Corine Shi
Caroline Garkisch
Karina Jett

Loni Harwood
Huayi Zheng
Gabrielle Tetreault
Erika Weinstein
Meg Zampino
Melissa Landers
Cheryl Baugus
Junxiu Zhang
Tiffany Michelle
Greta Cimbole
Anna Rudolph

Denton, TX, US
Monroe Township, NJ, US
Mississauga, ON, CA
Sheridan, OR, US
Sevenoaks, , GB

Las Vegas, NV, US
NEW BERLIN, WI, US
MONTPELLIER, , FR
QC, CA

Poulsbo, WA, US

JP

Seattle, WA, US
South Boston, MA, US
Jacksonville, FL, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
Indore, , IN

Toronto, ON, CA
BURLINGTON, ON, CA

RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA, US

TORONTO, ON, CA
CAMAS, WA, US
DALLAS, TX, US

La Farge, WI, US

Long Beach, NY, US
Burnaby, BC, CA
Henderson, NV, US
Johannesburg, , ZA
RENO, NV, US

STATEN ISLAND, NY, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
HAYWARD, CA, US

San Gabriel, CA, US
Westlake Village, CA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US

CN

Bolingbrook, IL, US

EL SEGUNDO, CA, US
Singapro, , SN
Ansbach, , DM
HENDERSON, NV, US
Lauderhill, FL, US
Dallas, TX, US
Discovery Bay, CA, US
W HOLLYWOOD, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US
Portland, OR, US
SAND SPRINGS, OK, US
Staten Island, NY, US
NEWHALL, CA, US
London, , GB
Flossmoor, IL, US

134,000
133,500
133,000
130,000
127,500
126,500
124,000
123,000
119,000
118,000
117,500
116,000
115,000
114,500
113,500
113,500
113,000
109,500
109,000
108,500
108,000
108,000
106,000
105,000
104,000
103,500
103,500
102,500
101,000
100,000
99,500
99,500
99,000
98,500
97,000
96,000
96,000
95,000
93,500
93,000
90,500
90,500
89,500
88,000
87,500
87,000
86,500
86,000
86,000
85,500
85,500
84,500

Bally's /620 /1
Bally's /640 /7
Bally's /619 /1
Bally's /612 /1
Bally's /638 /6
Bally's /605 /8
Bally's /619 /6
Bally's /625 /2
Bally's /639 /9
Bally's /639 /6
Bally's /611 /1
Bally's /631 /1
Bally's /618 /1
Bally's /638 /5
Bally's /632 /5
Bally's /626 /6
Bally's / 620/ 8
Bally's /640 /8
Bally's /612 /6
Bally's /616 /7
Bally's / 607 / 3
Bally's /621 /9
Bally's /618 /2
Bally's /622 /3
Bally's /623 /6
Bally's /619 /9
Bally's / 616/ 8
Bally's /622 /9
Bally's /626 / 4
Bally's / 625/ 7
Bally's /611 /7
Bally's / 607 / 7
Bally's /632 /8
Bally's /616 /2
Bally's / 620/ 4
Bally's /610/1
Bally's /640 /1
Bally's /619 /2
Bally's /621 /1
Bally's /611 /3
Bally's /640 /6
Bally's /632 /2
Bally's /632 /1
Bally's /612 /4
Bally's /612 /2
Bally's /618 /3
Bally's /630 /2
Bally's /618 /6
Bally's /610 /2
Bally's /626 /5
Bally's /633 /3
Bally's /638 /1



94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

Krista Lowery

Jill Burke

Lucia Martinez
Pamela Balzano
Qiyu Zhou

Ann Graham
Megumi Takano
Jerri Thomas
Jennifer Germany
Shayna Bott

Deb Blair

Abby Merk

Natalie Hof

Ying Lai

Janet Berry

Hanna Azimai
Melissa Schubert
Donna Laduke
Libby Wilson
Susan Macpherson
Candelaria Vaca
Kayoung Park
Yulia Lisichkina
Caitlin Comeskey
Jessica Teusl

Leo Margets
Donna Gadd
Jaymie Virtusio
Stephanie Miller
Priti Patel

Barbara Stahlecker
Barbara Blechinger
Sarah Pluard
Chiori Gannon
Julie Le

Juliet Hegedus
Lavonne Schaafsma
Janet Wyvill

Sunny Chen
Manda Moore

Anastasija Zavorotnaja

Jamie Vela

Jacqui Newman
Meredith Holtzman
Stacey Sullivan
Jennifer Carrillo
Monah Zaini

Stephanie Agostinetti

Helia Mahzoun
Mikhaile Richards
Angel Smith
Jenna Lang

PETER PENDER, AR, US
Stillwater, MN, US

ES

Buenos Aires, , AR
New Orleans, LA, US
Onl Signup-No City, FL, US
Imizu Shi Toyama, , JP
HAMILTON, OH, US
Jonesboro, GA, US
Henderson, NV, US
TUCSON, AZ, US

Onl Signup-No City, IL, US
BELM, , DE

Port Coquitlam, BC, CA
NEWHALL, CA, US
Wellesley Hills, MA, US
Brooklyn, NY, US
OLTON, TX, US
FRANKFORT, KY, US
Riverview, FL, US
Downey, CA, US

New York, NY, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Norwalk, CT, US
Wrneustadt, , AT
Barcelona, , ES
Littleton, CO, US
Pensacola, FL, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
Rugeley, , EE

Norfolk, NE, US

Lake ElImo, MN, US
HAPPY VALLEY, OR, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA, US
Hollywood, FL, US
Grand Rapids, Ml, US
Brisbane, Aust, US
Alhambra, CA, US
Saint Clair Shores, Ml, US
GB

SYLMAR, CA, US

Reno, NV, US

New York, NY, US
BANGOR, ME, US
Palmdale, CA, US
Richboro, PA, US
Carouge, CH

Vernon, CT, US
Cropseyville, NY, US
Laveen, AZ, US

Elk Grove, CA, US

83,500
82,000
81,000
81,000
80,500
80,500
79,500
79,500
79,500
79,000
75,500
73,000
72,000
71,500
71,500
71,000
71,000
71,000
70,500
70,000
68,000
68,000
68,000
67,500
67,500
66,500
66,000
66,000
65,500
64,000
64,000
64,000
63,500
63,500
63,500
63,500
62,500
62,000
61,000
60,500
60,000
59,500
59,000
58,500
58,500
58,000
58,000
57,500
57,000
57,000
57,000
55,500

Bally's /624 /9
Bally's /613 /4
Bally's /627 /6
Bally's / 608 / 9
Bally's /616 /3
Bally's / 608 / 5
Bally's /607 / 5
Bally's /609 / 3
Bally's /620 /9
Bally's /605 / 4
Bally's /624 /5
Bally's /611 /2
Bally's /629 /6
Bally's / 606 / 9
Bally's /608 / 4
Bally's /614 /1
Bally's /632 /3
Bally's / 606 / 5
Bally's /619 /3
Bally's /609 / 1
Bally's /621 /7
Bally's/ 624 /6
Bally's /623 /9
Bally's /633 /6
Bally's / 630/ 1
Bally's / 608 / 6
Bally's / 616/ 9
Bally's /628 /1
Bally's / 610/ 5
Bally's / 630/ 9
Bally's /607 / 4
Bally's / 630/ 8
Bally's /623 /5
Bally's / 606 / 1
Bally's / 629/ 8
Bally's /617 /5
Bally's /629 /3
Bally's /634 /3
Bally's /623 /1
Bally's /624 / 4
Bally's /631/8
Bally's /629 /9
Bally's /631 /2
Bally's /628 /5
Bally's /616 /1
Bally's /613 /1
Bally's / 628 / 7
Bally's /631 /3
Bally's /614 /2
Bally's /625 /3
Bally's /614 /5
Bally's /609 /5



146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

Nesrine Reilly
Natasha Tatta
Molly Mossey
Stephanie Dao
Jana Christopher
Kimberly Scott
Sokha Yong

Helen Ellis

Alisha Duckworth
Melody McKee
Line Lindsholm
Jinny Walker
Michelle Bricknell
Lauren Monosson
Jennifer Jones
Lara Eisenberg
Elizabeth Hansen
Hana Cho
Kimberly Mcclymont
Shelly Griffith
Jennifer Cassell
Alissa Allen
Jennifer Williams
Natalie Bromley
Sombat Miller
Amanda Botfeld
Wendy Weissman
Ana Freitas

Ruth Graham
Shirley Stawsky
Ruby Aguilar
Rebecca Thompson
Hai Nguyen
Alison Endee

Linh Luong
Donna Thomas
Lori Kilpatrick
Taylor Brown
Wendy Susi
Christy Pham
Felisa Westermann
Liina Vark

Kate Kopp
Michelle Reidy
Laura Neuhauser
Nicole Harris
Lysbeth Montgomery
Marle Cordeiro
Sandra Chavez
Lisa Levy

Melanie Kaye
Anne Eastey

Boston, MA, US
Laval, QC, CA
Clearwater, MN, US
Hamilton, ON, CA
Keene, NH, US
Portsmouth, NH, US
RENTON, WA, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
Wilton, CA, US
Seattle, WA, US
Norwalk, CA, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
Birmingham, , EE
WOODBURY, NY, US
SAINT JOSEPH, IL, US
Silver Spring, MD, US
Omaha, NE, US

LOS ANGELES, CA, US
Regina, SK, CA
Columbus, OH, US
Coomera, , AT
Halifax, NS, CA
Freeland, MI, US
Blackburn, GB
PHOENIX, AZ, US
Santa Monica, CA, US
HERMOSA BEACH, CA, US
BR

Denver, CO, US
HOUSTON, TX, US
Panorama City, CA, US
Farmers Branch, TX, US
SACRAMENTO, CA, US
Gilford, NH, US
COSTA MESA, CA, US
Ingleside, ON, CA
Lugoff, SC, US
Raleigh, NC, US
PHOENIX, AZ, US
LAKE MARY, FL, US
DE

SAN FRANCISCO, CA, US
Brecksville, OH, US
Lake Forest, CA, US
Silver Spring, MD, US
OCEANSIDE, CA, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
New York, NY, US
Houston, TX, US
Delray Beach, FL, US
GUILFORD, CT, US
Maple Grove, MN, US

55,500
55,500
55,500
55,500
55,000
55,000
55,000
53,500
53,500
53,000
53,000
53,000
52,500
52,000
52,000
52,000
51,500
51,500
51,500
51,000
50,500
50,500
50,500
50,000
49,500
49,000
48,500
47,500
47,000
46,500
46,500
46,000
46,000
45,500
45,000
44,000
44,000
44,000
44,000
43,000
43,000
42,500
42,500
42,500
42,500
42,200
42,000
41,500
41,500
40,500
40,000
40,000

Bally's /625 /8
Bally's /618 /5
Bally's /629 /1
Bally's /631 /9
Bally's /609 /6
Bally's /625 /5
Bally's /613 /8
Bally's /621 /3
Bally's /626 /1
Bally's / 606 / 7
Bally's /639 /3
Bally's /628 /9
Bally's /607 / 8
Bally's /618 /8
Bally's /640 /9
Bally's /621 /6
Bally's /637 /9
Bally's /624 /2
Bally's /621 /8
Bally's /629 /7
Bally's /605 / 1
Bally's /606 /8
Bally's /605 / 2
Bally's /623 /4
Bally's /626 /2
Bally's /612 /8
Bally's /610 / 4
Bally's / 626 / 3
Bally's /614 /3
Bally's /611 /9
Bally's /617 / 4
Bally's /613 /5
Bally's /634 /6
Bally's / 633 /2
Bally's / 619/ 8
Bally's /618 /4
Bally's /610 /7
Bally's /632 /9
Bally's /633 /8
Bally's /612 /3
Bally's /609 / 4
Bally's /605 /9
Bally's /607 /9
Bally's /632 /4
Bally's /638 /2
Bally's /639 /8
Bally's /630/5
Bally's /609 /9
Bally's /619 /4
Bally's /618 /7
Bally's /608 / 1
Bally's /614 /4



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249

Lindsey Kludt
Yekaterina Lukina
Min Zhang

Fatima Nanji
Audrey Verlomme
Haven Werner
Cindy Manning
Roni Taylor

Gloria Davila
Sophia Yon

Angela Prada-Moed
Lika Gerasimova
Jennifer Oar
Carolyn Wayne
Regina Cicconi
Sharyl Allensworth
Debbie Pechac
Rachel Eddards
Meikat Siu

Chai Chung
Jessica Williams
Orly Yavin

Nan Min

Deborah Tallaksen
Evelyn Iraheta
Milagros Peterson
Jacqueline Montero
Luz Morales

Ranae Warren
Susan Armstrong
Neiasha Russell
Tarah Wheeler
Yingge Yan
Christina Sookram
Rachel Usack
Kathryn Kelly
Tanya Stendzis
Kelli Storck

Dehlia Dejong
Sarah Lee

Rebeca Rebuitti
Jennifer Alvarado
Katie Swift
Carol-Anna Souchereau
Halyna Buriachenko
Dragana Mackelprang
Dina Han

Yihua Zhang
Elizabeth Tedder
Lyly Vo

JieunUm

Pamela Steinhouse

Las Vegas, NV, US
Peachtree City, GA, US
Shanghai, , TD
Vancouver, BC, CA
Irving, , US

Calgary, AB, CA
TYRONE, GA, US
WHITTIER, CA, US
Pearland, TX, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
MIAMI, FL, US
MOSCOW, RU
Alexandria, VA, US
HENDERSON, NV, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
LOS ANGELES, CA, US
PHOENIX, AZ, US

Las Vegas, NV, US
NEW YORK, NY, US
CA

Peoria, AZ, US
Monee, IL, US
Bayside Hills, NY, US
Gilbert, AZ, US
TRACY, CA, US
Houston, TX, US

Van Nuys, CA, US
Oxnard, CA, US
PORT BYRON, IL, US
Portland, OR, US
Atlanta, GA, US
Seattle, WA, US
Berkeley, CA, US
Kitchener, ON, CA
Thonotosassa, FL, US
BRENTWOOD, CA, US
LAS VEGAS, NV, US

Onl Signup-No City, MN, US

The Hage, NL
Honolulu, HI, US
BR

Denisin, TX, US
Kent, , GB

Salt Spring Island, BC, CA

GB

Henderson, NV, US
Las Vegas, Nevada, US
East Lansing, MI, US
Newberg, OR, US
Seattle, WA, US
Seoul, , KR
Scarborough, ON, CA

40,000
40,000
39,500
39,500
39,500
39,000
39,000
38,500
38,500
38,000
38,000
37,000
37,000
37,000
36,500
36,500
35,000
35,000
35,000
35,000
34,500
34,000
34,000
33,500
33,500
33,500
32,500
32,000
32,000
31,000
31,000
30,500
30,500
30,500
30,000
30,000
29,500
29,500
29,000
28,500
27,500
27,500
27,500
27,000
26,500
26,500
26,000
26,000
24,500
24,500
24,000
23,500

Bally's /614 /8
Bally's / 620/ 3
Bally's/631/6
Bally's /624 /3
Bally's /632 /6
Bally's /628 /3
Bally's/611/8
Bally's /617 /3
Bally's /625 /9
Bally's /630 /7
Bally's /605 / 3
Bally's /625 /4
Bally's /627 /9
Bally's / 620/ 5
Bally's /634 /9
Bally's /628 /2
Bally's/630/6
Bally's /634 /2
Bally's /621 /2
Bally's /617 /7
Bally's /610/9
Bally's/ 630/ 4
Bally's /637 /8
Bally's /613 /7
Bally's /613 /6
Bally's / 610/ 6
Bally's /631/ 4
Bally's / 626/ 8
Bally's /634 /1
Bally's /624 /8
Bally's / 620/ 2
Bally's /614 /6
Bally's / 616/ 5
Bally's /607 / 1
Bally's /617 /1
Bally's /633 /1
Bally's /629 /5
Bally's /609 / 2
Bally's /605 / 6
Bally's /633 /4
Bally's /634 /8
Bally's /617 /8
Bally's /631 /7
Bally's /640 / 2
Bally's /622 /6
Bally's /609 / 8
Bally's /624 /1
Bally's /613 /2
Bally's /622 /4
Bally's /623 /3
Bally's / 620/ 7
Bally's /608 / 8



250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

Samantha Gruber
Khamsy Bowles
Naomi Pazol
Lauren Bunch

Amy Henkelman
Sarah Sherman
Lindsay Kido
Samantha Merz
Cynthia Keller
Bernice Mclennan
Tambra Dunams
Yayoi Nishitani
Zhang Liping
Jacqueline Burkhart
Kelli Phillips

Ann Sorensen
Amanda Wallace
Samantha Lake
Lynh Nguyen
Ashlea Doro

Nellie Park
Jacqueline Berenson
Deborah Sternberg
DID NOT REPORT 1
Laura Hoppe

Vero Beach, FL, US
Weed, CA, US
NORTHBROOK, IL, US
Tulsa, OK, US
LAKEWOOD, CO, US
Ashland, OR, US
Honolulu, HI, US
Closter, NJ, US
DeSoto, TX, US

Fort St John, BC, CA
Ellenwood, GA, US
Honolulu, HI, US
DOYLESTOWN, PA, US
Boring, OR, US
Thornton, CO, US
Honolulu, HI, US
Whitehall, OH, US
Jericho, NY, US
Seattle, WA, US
Henderson, NV, US
Las Vegas, NV, US
Garrison, NY, US
Sacramento, CA, US

Houston, TX, US

23,500
23,500
22,000
22,000
21,000
21,000
21,000
21,000
20,500
20,500
20,000
19,000
18,500
18,000
18,000
17,500
17,000
15,000
15,000
14,500
11,000
10,000

9,500

Bally's /633 /9
Bally's /607 / 2
Bally's /639 /2
Bally's /607 / 6
Bally's /625 /6
Bally's /627 /7
Bally's /606 / 6
Bally's /640 / 4
Bally's / 608 / 7
Bally's /611 /4
Bally's /637 /6
Bally's /639 /4
Bally's /628 /8
Bally's /639 /7
Bally's /609 / 7
Bally's/ 616/ 4
Bally's /622 /2
Bally's /628 /6
Bally's / 608 / 2
Bally's /634 /5
Bally's /638 /9
Bally's /638 /7
Bally's /633 /5
Bally's /605 / 5
Bally's /612 /5



